Office of the Project Director Community-based Forest Management and Livelihoods Improvement in Meghalaya Shalom Building, 2nd Floor, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong—793001

🐱 meglife.mbda@gmail.com/jica.mbda@gmail.com

No. MBDA/F&A/2022/1159



Meghalaya Livelihood Improvement through Forest Enhancement



Meghalaya Basin Development Authority



Dated: Shillong, the 01st May, 2023

## Office Order

In order to streamline all activities under Community Based Forest Management and Livelihood Improvement in Meghalaya, the District Project Managers (DPMs) of MegLIFE, MBDA are hereby authorized to issue workorders in their respective districts for implementation of project works executed by VPICs in the MegLIFE Project Villages subjected to sanction orders received from Deputy Commissioner and approved budget model issued from SPMU,MegLIFE

This decision has been taken to ensure smooth functioning and timely execution of project works.

(Shri Gunanka D.B., IFS) Additional Project Director MegLIFE, MBDA Shillong

Memo No. MBDA/F&A/2022/1159

Dated: Shillong, the 01<sup>st</sup> May, 2023

## Copy to:

- 1. District Project Managers, MegLIFE, EKH/WKH/SWKH/RB/EJH /WJH/WGH/NGH/ SGH/EGH/SWGH, for kind information and necessary action
- 2. The Project Director, MegLIFE, MBDA for kind information
- 3. Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, DPMU, EKH/WKH/SWKH/RB/EJH/WJH/ WGH/NGH/SGH/EGH/SWGH for kind information.

(Shri Gunanka D.B., IFS) Additional Project Director MegLIFE, MBDA Shillong